20
Made in Canada
FEATURES
•   Slim contoured body design
•  Single & double face models supplied
with two pictogram films, universal
face models supplied with three
pictogram films for directional selection

120/277VAC or
120/347VAC less than 3.5W Nickel-Cadmium battery minimum 120 minutes
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES /
ENCLOSURE FACES / MOUNTING ARROW
CONFIGURATION
HOUSING/
FACEPLATE COLOR CIRCUIT TYPE VOLTAGE OPTIONS
RD=  Die-Cast
Pictogram
1=  Single face,
universal mount
2=  Double face,
universal mount
3=  Universal face,
univsersal mount1
1  Only available with
standard film. Not
available with Nexus®
Blank= Standard film1
CFP=  Special wording
_U9= Arrow Up
_D9= Arrow Down
_U4= Arrow Up 45°
_D4= Arrow Down 45°
1  See features for standard
film details
BA=  Black/brushed
aluminum
BB= Black/black
WA=  Factory White/
brushed
aluminum
WW=  Factory White/
Factory White
AC= AC only
NEXRF=  Nexus® Wireless system
interface
SP= Self-Powered
SPD=  Self-Powered diagnostic
audible
SPDN=  Self-Powered diagnostic
non-audible
UD= AC & 6 to 48VDC
2= 120/277VAC
3= 120/347VAC
TP= Tamper-proof screws1
VR=  Vandal resistant shield
and tamper-proof
screws*
1  Only available with Single or
Double Face.
E X A M P L E :  R D 1 B B S P D N 3
OPTIONAL
FILMS
RD SERIES
Die-Cast Pictogram Sign
©2023 ABB. All rights reserved. Rev: 01/2023